



## **Future Division**

## 12 Receive the Award

Voted by the visitors of the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2014!

Title with future prospective is selected!

Computer Entertainment Supplier's Association

Japan Game Awards 2014 (JGA 2014), organized by the Computer Entertainment Supplier's Association (CESA; Chairman: Shin Unozawa), has today announced and honored 12 award winners as the Japan Game Awards "Future Division."

The award for the Future Division is applicable for unreleased titles that were announced and exhibited at the TOKYO GAME SHOW 2014, and votes were collected from visitors in three days during the event from Thursday, September 18 through Saturday, September 20. After which, through a screening by the Japan Game Awards Selection Committee, a title with future prospective was selected.

## - Japan Game Awards 2014 "Future Division" Award Winners -

Title	Company	Platform
THE LEGEND OF HEROES: SEN NO KISEKI II	Nihon Falcom Corporation	PS3/PS Vita
The Order: 1886	Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	PS4
KINGDOM HEARTS HD II .5 ReMIX	©Desney Developed by SQUARE ENIX	PS3
GOD EATER 2 RAGE BURST	BANDAI NAMCO Games Inc.	PS4/PS Vita
PsychoBreak	Bethesda Softworks®	PS4/PS3/Xbox One / Xbox 360
Tales of Zestiria	BANDAI NAMCO Games Inc.	PS3
PHANTASY STAR NOVA	SEGA Corporation	PS Vita
Bloodborne	Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	PS4
METAL GEAR SOLID V: THE PHANTOM PAIN	Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd.	PS4/PS3/Xbox One / Xbox 360
Monster Hunter 4 Ultimate	CAPCOM CO., LTD.	3DS
RYU-GA-GOTOKU 0 Chikaino Basho	SEGA Corporation	PS4/PS3
Oculus Rift *1	Oculus VR	PC

<sup>\*1:</sup> Virtual Reality Headset

■For inquiries from the press: TOKYO GAME SHOW Management Office Press Room:

FAX: 03-5575-3222/ E-mail: tgs2014press@w-az.co.jp

<sup>\*</sup>PS4: PlayStation®4 / PS3: PlayStation®3 / PS Vita: PlayStation®Vita / 3DS: Nintendo 3DS and 3DS LL / PC: Windows®

<sup>&</sup>quot;Japan Game Awards" Official website: http://awards.cesa.or.jp/en/

<sup>\*</sup>Pictures of the award ceremony: <a href="https://www.filey.jp/tgs/">https://www.filey.jp/tgs/</a> (ID: tgs\_press, PW: press\_tgs)

\*Press materials: http://awards.cesa.or.jp/overview/index.html